AN ORDINANCE

NO.		

An Ordinance amending Ordinance No. 11-61 so as to remove the residency and citizenship requirement for two members representing professional sports leagues on the Civic Center Advisory Board; and for other purposes.

THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA HEREBYORDAINS:

SECTION 1.

Section 1 of Ordinance No. 11-61 is hereby amended to read as follows:

Two additional members shall be added to the eleven-member Civic Center Advisory Board currently serving and selected in accordance with Ordinance No. 11-61. The Mayor shall appoint one of the two additional members, and the other shall be elected by a majority of the Columbus Council. Both of these additional members shall be members of an entity organized to promote professional hockey, football, or other professional sport in Columbus, Georgia. These members shall be eligible to serve two three-year terms and shall not have to be residents of Columbus, Georgia or U.S. citizens. All other provisions concerning the operation of the Civic Center Advisory Board shall remain as set forth in Ordinance No. 01-77.

SECTION 2

		SECTION	∠.			
All ordinances or par repealed.	ts of ordir	nances which a	are in confl	ict with this or	rdinance are hereb	y
Introduced at a regular July, 2020; introduced a seco, 2020 and adopted	nd time a	at a regular me	eting of said	d council held	on the day	of
Councilor Allen Councilor Barnes Councilor Crabb Councilor Davis Councilor Garrett Councilor House Councilor Huff Councilor Thomas Councilor Thompson Councilor Woodson	voting _					
Sandra T Davis				 В Н "Skin" Не	enderson III	_

Mayor

Clerk of Council